22. Bad Durkheimer Faschingslauf 2026

Ergebnisliste Laufe

Distanz 0,6 km

1. 294
2. 343
3. 347
4. 442
5 381
6. 345
7. 311
8. 386
9. 165
10. 378
11. 383
12 93
13. 426
14. 380
15. 320
16. 106
17. 418
18. 355
19. 371
20. 411
21. 303
22. 314
23. 360
24. 362
25. 350
26. 377
27. 331
28. 313
29. 184
30. 424
31 139

Weber, Tim
Schober, Elias
Schwartz, Nike Ruth
Peiper, Charlotte
Thees, Ole
Schreieck, Friederike
Heilmann, Jonathan
Kraft, Luise

Lupu, Sarah Maria
Rapp, Charlotte
Flchter, Carolina
Bauer, Franz

Rech , Sophie
Steidel, Pia

Kandzi, Ida
Rothenburger, Alba
Erich , Linda
Tempel, Marlene
Schimkowiak, Nina
Ferino, Theresa
Blumenstengel, Daiki
Hulik, Paul

Woll, Clara

Zepp, Julian

Studt, Emilia

Preiss, Carla
Matera, Livian
Heinrich, Luise
Dockweiler, Jonathan
Jurgovsky , Levi
Rossi, Emily

Sonntag, 8. Februar 2026

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2020
2019
2020
2020
2022
2020
2021

LCO Edenkoben

LTV Bad Durkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim

LC HaRloch

SpVgg NMB Mehlingen
LTV Bad Durkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TSG Deidesheim

ABC Ludwigshafen
SpVgg NMB Mehlingen
TSG Deidesheim

LCO Edenkoben

TV Rédersheim

SpVgg NMB Mehlingen
LTV Bad Dirkheim
ABC Ludwigshafen

TV Rodersheim

LTV Bad Dirkheim
MTSV Beindersheim
TSG Grunstadt

LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
SpVgg NMB Mehlingen
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Durkheim

TV Rbédersheim

LCO Edenkoben

Uhrzeit: 09:44

07.02.2026

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 31

02:21
02:31
02:34
02:35
02:36
02:35
02:37
02:38
02:40
02:41
02:43
02:49
02:50
02:52
02:55
02:55
03:00
03:02
03:04
03:05
03:07
03:11
03:13
03:13
03:23
03:28
03:44
03:51
04:19
04:30
04:33
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Kinder M7
Kinder M7
Kinder W7
Kinder W7
Kinder M7
Kinder W7
Kinder M7
Kinder W7
Kinder W7
Kinder W7
Kinder W7
Kinder M6
Kinder W7
Kinder W7
Kinder W6
Kinder W7
Kinder W6

. Kinder W7

Kinder W7
Kinder W7
Kinder M6
Kinder M7
Kinder W6
Kinder M6
Kinder W6
Kinder W7
Kinder M6
Kinder W6
Kinder M6
Kinder M6
Kinder W6

SEITE 1 VON 5



22. Bad Durkheimer Faschingslauf 2026

Ergebnisliste Laufe

Distanz 1 km
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316
417
315
332
403
353
305
368

53
384
185
444
298
144
415

47
382
301
431
302
354
325
174
147
296
406
398
349
300
310
351
441
344
392
385
324
340
427
423

Jaworek, Lukas
Dockweiler, Anton
Jacak, Zofia
Nieuwoudt, Leonie
Pailer, Yaron
Tchappi Djinthe, Yanis
Boes, Tom

Mistler, Luca

Auer, Niklas
Flchter, Jonas
Behrens, Louisa
Radke, Marvin
Williams, Emmeline
Rossi, Marco
Maurer, Maximilian
Winterle, Paula
Braun, Lasse

Blar, Charlotte
Tymofiiev, Timur
BlaR, Sophia
Tempel, Jakob
Koob, Neela Juliana
Lupu, Sofia Elena
Buchler, Lorena
Weisser, Emily
Schulz, Sabina
Diterle, Maxim
Stockmann, Anton
Bichler , Milan Bastian
Heilmann, Henri
Studt, Fiona
Semmelsberger, Felix
Schober, Laurin
Von Soosten, Felina
Kraft, Hannes

Koch, Noah
Schneeganf3, Jule
Schaible, Maxim
Jurgovsky, Julian

Sonntag, 8. Februar 2026

2013
2015
2014
2013
2014
2014
2016
2013
2015
2015
2014
2013
2015
2015
2017
2013
2016
2015
2014
2013
2016
2017
2014
2016
2014
2014
2016
2013
2014
2016
2018
2014
2016
2015
2017
2014
2015
2013
2014

LTV Bad Dirkheim
TV Dannstadt

LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Durkheim
TSG Eisenberg
LTV Bad Durkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
MTSV Beindersheim
LCO Edenkoben
TSG Deidesheim
ABC Ludwigshafen
asc Darmstadt
LCO Edenkoben
LCO Edenkoben
TSG Grunstadt
ABC Ludwigshafen
TSG Deidesheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TV Rdédersheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
ABC Ludwigshafen
ABC Ludwigshafen
LCO Edenkoben
TSG Eisenberg
TSG Eisenberg
LTV Bad Durkheim
Mutterstadt

LTV Bad Durkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TV Weidenthal
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TSG Deidesheim
TSG Deidesheim
LTV Bad Durkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TV Rdédersheim
TV Rédersheim

Uhrzeit: 09:44

07.02.2026

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 128

03:23
03:26
03:32
03:31
03:35
03:35
03:36
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:38
03:38
03:41
03:43
03:44
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:46
03:47
03:47
03:49
03:50
03:50
03:51
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:54
03:56
03:56
03:57
03:58
03:58
04:01
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:04
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. Jugend M13
. Kinder M11
. Jugend W12
. Jugend W13
. Jugend M12
. Jugend M12
. Kinder M10
. Jugend M13
. Kinder M11
. Kinder M11
. Jugend W12
. Jugend M13
. Kinder W11
. Kinder M11
. Kinder M9

. Jugend W13
. Kinder M10
. Kinder W11
. Jugend M12
. Jugend W13
. Kinder M10
. Kinder W9

. Jugend W12
. Kinder W10
. Jugend W12
. Jugend W12
. Kinder M10
. Jugend M13
. Jugend M12
. Kinder M10
. Kinder W8

. Jugend M12
. Kinder M10
. Kinder W11
. Kinder M9

. Jugend M12
. Kinder W11
. Jugend M13
. Jugend M12

SEITE 2 VON 5



22. Bad Durkheimer Faschingslauf 2026

Ergebnisliste Laufe

Distanz 1 km

40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

439
394
102
329
103
339
438
445
348
108
434

34
412
428
318
309

26
304
375
182
437
405
390
297
407
391
430
319

98
397
399
336
125
413
361
338
341

71
443

Leidner , Lasse
Vukobratovic, Nina
Le Retif, Ben
Leinenbach, Julia
Mechnig, Lukas
Rogge, Leni-Sophie
Brauch, Helena
Rymarkiewicz, Adela
Stiegler, Phil
Minges, Jan

Bott, Sophie
Vilareal, Maximiliano
Jegelka , Louisa
Thompson, Marleo
Jorke, Lia

Dinges, Luise
Ruppel, Jonas
Boes, Paul

Bomke, Marlene
Mathias, Leonardo
Brauch, Johanna
Schuck, Till

Soyez, Jana
Weisser, Frieda
Stallard, James
Soyez, Lina
Tymofiiev , Nikita
Kandzi, Charlotte
Fuhrmann, lda
Diemer, Paul
Fischbach, Finn
Rode, Leonie
Mdller, Helena
Jegelka, Sara

Woll, Emil
Rodrigues, Miquelina
Schneeganf3, Leni
Bauer, Charlotte

Tran, Jamie

Sonntag, 8. Februar 2026

2017
2014
2017
2013
2016
2016
2017
2014
2016
2016
2012
2018
2017
2018
2018
2016
2016
2018
2016
2016
2015
2016
2015
2017
2016
2015
2018
2015
2016
2015
2018
2016
2016
2016
2017
2016
2018
2017
2014

TV Weidenthal
TSG Deidesheim
LCO Edenkoben
LTV Bad Durkheim
LCO Edenkoben
LTV Bad Durkheim
TV Weidenthal
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LCO Edenkoben
TV Weidenthal
ABC Ludwigshafen
TSG Grunstadt
TV Rddersheim
LTV Bad Durkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
ABC Ludwigshafen
LTV Bad Durkheim

SpVgg NMB Mehlingen

ABC Ludwigshafen
TV Weidenthal
TSG Eisenberg
TSG-Deidesheim
LCO Edenkoben
TSG Eisenberg
TSG-Deidesheim
TV Rédersheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LCO Edenkoben
TSG Eisenberg
TSG Eisenberg
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LCO Edenkoben
TSG Griunstadt
LTV Bad Durkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LCO Edenkoben
Rodersheim-Gronau

Uhrzeit: 09:44

07.02.2026

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 128

04:05
04:04
04:06
04:04
04:07
04:08
04:08
04:05
04:09
04:10
04:10
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:13
04:13
04:14
04:14
04:15
04:15
04:16
04:16
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:18
04:19
04:19
04:23
04:24
04:25
04:26
04:27
04:27
04:28
04:28
04:29
04:29
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Kinder M9
Jugend W12
Kinder M9
Jugend W13
Kinder M10
Kinder W10
Kinder W9
Jugend W12
Kinder M10
Kinder M10
Jugend W14
Kinder M8
Kinder W9
Kinder M8
Kinder W8
Kinder W10
Kinder M10
Kinder M8

4. Kinder W10

11.
. Kinder W11
12.

Kinder M10

Kinder M10

6. Kinder W11
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Kinder W9
Kinder M10
Kinder W11
Kinder M8
Kinder W11
Kinder W10
Kinder M11
Kinder M8
Kinder W10
Kinder W10
Kinder W10
Kinder M9
Kinder W10
Kinder W8
Kinder W9
Jugend M12

SEITE 3 VON 5



22. Bad Durkheimer Faschingslauf 2026

Ergebnisliste Laufe

Distanz 1 km

79.
80.
8L
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
9L
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111
112.
113
114.
115
116.
117.

435
306
433
401
366
137
420
326
422
358
409
352
393
110
312
440
322
359
317
436
342
328

29
157
335
389
379
299
337
372
408
396
188
307
356
387
308
410
323

Bottche , Hannah
Christ, Ella

Bott, Florian

Kohr, Ida

Keppler, Moritz
Muller, Marlene
Hauptmann , Greta
Kraus, Felix

Hinkel , Laura
Volmer, Viola
Benner, Jonas
Svirka, Kristupas
Von Soosten, Nara
Mdiller, Charlotte
Heilmann, Mia
Mertel, Malia
Keller, Isabel
Wagner, Nicolas
Jorke, Emmi
Bottche, Philipp
Schneider, Leo David
Leinenbach, Jan
Spindler, Sarah
Lorenz, Sai
Pikhard, Lina
Schneider, Maximilian
Schumann, Jule
Wohland, Jakob
Rode, Luca
Schubert, Aurelia
Zimmermann, Mia
Bronneberg, Tim
Minhaj, Sarah
Christ, Mila
Tesmer, Greta
KreR3, Tim

Cieplik, Ben
Ferino, Louis
Klevenz, Willi

Sonntag, 8. Februar 2026

2016
2014
2016
2015
2018
2016
2018
2018
2016
2018
2017
2018
2016
2016
2017
2018
2017
2018
2018
2015
2018
2018
2017
2018
2016
2017
2018
2017
2018
2018
2016
2014
2017
2016
2016
2017
2018
2017
2018

TV Weidenthal
LTV Bad Durkheim
TV Weidenthal
TSG Eisenberg
MTSV Beindersheim
LCO Edenkoben
TV Rédersheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TV Rédersheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TSG Grunstadt
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TSG Deidesheim
LCO Edenkoben
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TV Weidenthal
LTV Bad Durkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TV Weidenthal
LTV Bad Dirkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
ABC Ludwigshafen
ABC Ludwigshafen
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TSG Deidesheim
SpVgg NMB Mehlingen
LCO Edenkoben
LTV Bad Dirkheim
MTSV Beindersheim
TSG Eisenberg
TSG Eisenberg
ABC Ludwigshafen
LTV Bad Durkheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TSG Deidesheim
LTV Bad Dirkheim
TSG Grunstadt
LTV Bad Dirkheim

Uhrzeit: 09:44

Anzahl Teilnehmer:

04:30
04:30
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:33
04:34
04:35
04:36
04:37
04:37
04:38
04:39
04:39
04:41
04:41
04:42
04:43
04:43
04:45
04:47
04:49
04:50
04:51
04:52
04:52
04:53
04:56
04:57
04:59
05:01
05:02
05:03
05:04
05:05
05:05
05:07
05:08
05:08

10
8

14.

07.02.2026

128
. Kinder W10
. Jugend W12
Kinder M10

9. Kinder W11
6. Kinder M8

11.

Kinder W10

4. Kinder W8
7. Kinder M8

12.

Kinder W10

5. Kinder W8
6. Kinder M9
8. Kinder M8

13.
14.

10.
11.

12.
15.
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Kinder W10
Kinder W10
Kinder W9
Kinder W8
Kinder W9
Kinder M8
Kinder W8
Kinder M11
Kinder M8
Kinder M8
. Kinder W9
Kinder M8
Kinder W10

7. Kinder M9
8. Kinder W8
8. Kinder M9

13.

16.

Kinder M8
. Kinder W8
Kinder W10

9. Jugend M12
9. Kinder W9

17.
18.

14.
10.
15.

Kinder W10
Kinder W10
. Kinder M9
Kinder M8
Kinder M9
Kinder M8

SEITE 4 VON 5



22. Bad Durkheimer Faschingslauf 2026

Ergebnisliste Laufe

Distanz 1 km

118.
119
120.
121
122.
123
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.

363
370
148
419
429
414
369
402
365
395
404

Zurheide, Rudi
Schimkowiak, Mila
Fonkou, Joachim
Frahn, Nevio
Tran , Jacy

Levy, Elia

Moser, Simon
Nicole, Brommer
IBle, Lisa
Andrusca, Maria
Schrdder, Larissa

Sonntag, 8. Februar 2026

2018
2017
2017
2018
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2017
2014

LTV Bad Durkheim
MTSV Beindersheim
ABC Ludwigshafen
TV Rodersheim

TV Rodersheim
TSG Grunstadt
MTSV Beindersheim
TSG Eisenberg
MTSV Beindersheim
TSG Eisenberg
TSG Eisenberg

Uhrzeit: 09:44

07.02.2026

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 128

05:11
05:11
05:12
05:14
05:15
05:20
05:23
05:32
05:44
05:50
05:52

16.
10.
11.
17.
18.
12.
19.
10.
11.
11.

9.

Kinder M8
Kinder W9
Kinder M9
Kinder M8
Kinder M8
Kinder M9
Kinder M8
Kinder W8
Kinder W8
Kinder W9
Jugend W12

SEITE 5 VON 5



